

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 23223 OF 2024

Akashdeep Agarwal, Director ProprietorAPPELLANT
Ashtvinayak Hospital And Anr.

V/S

Smt. Tarabai Sampat Waghmare And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13371 OF 2024

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 23223 OF 2024

Akashdeep Agarwal, Director ProprietorPETITIONER
Ashtvinayak Hospital And Anr.

V/S

Smt. Tarabai Sampat Waghmare And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13412 OF 2024

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 23223 OF 2024

Smt. Tarabai Sampat Waghmare And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Akashdeep Agarwal, Director ProprietorRESPONDENT
Ashtvinayak Hospital And Anr.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13372 OF 2024

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 23223 OF 2024

Akashdeep Agarwal, Director ProprietorPETITIONER
Ashtvinayak Hospital And Anr.

V/S

Smt. Tarabai Sampat Waghmare And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Bharti S. Suvarna i/b Ms. Aarti Suvarna for Appellant
Ms. Kavita Anchan a/w Mr. Zubair Zariwala for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th September, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 21/10/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)