

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13371 OF 2024  
[FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY]**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13412 OF 2024  
[FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT]**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.23223 OF 2024**

Akashdeep Agarwal

...Applicant/Appellant

V/s.

Tarabai Sampat Waghmare and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Pratap Sampat a/w Ms.Bharti Suvarna i/b. Ms.Aarti Suvarna:-	Advocates for Applicant/ Appellant.
Ms.Kavita Anchan a/w Mr.Zubair Zariwala:-	Advocates for Respondents.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2025**

**P. C. :-**

For the reasons recorded separately, which are under typing,  
following operative order is passed:-

**ORDER**

- (i) Interim Application No.13371 of 2024 is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) and is disposed of.
- (ii) Interim Application No.13412 of 2024 is allowed.

- (iii) The Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are permitted to withdraw Rs.8,96,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Ninety Six Thousand) on furnishing an usual undertaking.
- (iv) They are directed to furnish change in the residential address, if any.
- (v) Interim Application No.13412 of 2024 is disposed of accordingly.
- (vi) First Appeal (ST) No.23223 of 2024 be listed for **'Admission'** on **18<sup>th</sup> November 2025**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]